MAR-03-2000 11:16

SCULLY SCOTT C RECORE 03-06-2000



5167424366 P.02/06

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket 11185

FORM PTO-1595 (Madified)	RECORU	03-06-2000
."Rev. 6-93)	A RECORL	(1821 S. 1181 SELECTION OF STANSAUS STANSAUS SERVICES
Dopyright 1996 Legalsoft	\mathbf{p}_{l}	
POBA/REVO1	16/98	
Tab settings → → → ▼		101263607

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):		
Hans Heckenberger	Name: Kaltenbach & Voigt GmbH & Co.		
	Address: Bismarckring 39		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Biberach State/Prov.:		
☐ Other	Country: Germany ZIP: D-88400		
Execution Date: March 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 09 (036475		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: March 3, 1998		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
	•		
Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Leopold Presser	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 19,827			
Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER			
400 Garden City Plaza	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY	o. Dopouk account hambon.		
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>11530</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Leopold Presser	March 6, 1998		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and		

REEL: 010423 FRAME: 0004

ASSIGNMENT

POR VALUE RECEIVED. I

citizen of

Hans Heckenberger

Wielandstraße 7

residing at

D-88400 Biberach / Cermany

horsby sall, assign, transfer and convey unto

A tangaraion of Germany Kaltenbach & Voigt GmbH & Co.

Bismarckring 39

having a place of business at

D-88400 Biberach/ Germany

its successors, essigns and logal representatives (hereinefter called the "Nevigure"), the equits right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to restain investigues scientag to

DEVICE FOR THE RECOGNITION OF CARLES, FLAQUE OR

BACTERIAL INFECTION OF TEETH

and described in an orghication for Longes Paleut of the United States

by me on March 3, 1998

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Laners Petent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reitaues and extentions thereoft and I hereby authorize and request the Committeiones of Patents and Tradomarke of the United States to issue all Lutters Patent upon said inventions to the Arsignes or lo such nominees as it may designate.

AND I suthorize and empawer the said Assignes or nominess to invoke and alaims for any application for passix or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the bonefit of the eight of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of hidustrial Property, as amended, or by any conversion which may honceforth be substituted for it, and in invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from ma.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this easignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any essignment. consens to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in present the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the eformed bonalit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for this Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may honceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby coverent that I have the full right to convey the antire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not assented and will not execute any agreement in conflict berewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to me permitting to me said inventions, and leasify in all legal proceedings, tigh all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and relaste applications, make all rightful boths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid taid Assignee or numinos in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for sald invantions in the United States.

DI TESTIMORY WHEREOF, I hereunis set my head and soul this3" day of March , 19 98

Mechantrerger (Hans Heckenberger)

(Sois Inventor) A0000015.DOC

RECORDED: 03/06/1998

PATENT REEL: 010423 FRAME: 0005